
From: Pearson, Rayne (UTC)  
Sent: Wednesday, August 5, 2020 2:33 PM 
To: Gross, Krista (UTC) <krista.gross@utc.wa.gov>; Howard, Michael (UTC) 
<michael.howard@utc.wa.gov> 
Cc: dwiley@williamskastner.com; bfassburg@williamskastner.com; president@pspilots.org; Gruber, 
Maggi (MGruber@williamskastner.com) <MGruber@williamskastner.com>; 
michelle.delappe@foster.com; seasalt@foster.com; Kelly.Mennemeier@foster.com; 
Steve.Block@foster.com; mjacob@pmsaship.com; mmoore@pmsaship.com; wes.freese@foster.com; 
monique@pacificyachtmanagement.com; Brown, Sally (UTC) <sally.brown@utc.wa.gov>; Fukano, Harry 
(UTC) <harry.fukano@utc.wa.gov>; Kermode, Danny (UTC) <danny.kermode@utc.wa.gov>; LaRue, Ann 
(UTC) <ann.larue@utc.wa.gov>; Sevall, Scott (UTC) <scott.sevall@utc.wa.gov>; DeMarco, Betsy (UTC)

 

<betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov> 
Subject: RE: TP-190976 - Puget Sound Pilots - Join Letter Requesting Extension of Time to File Cross

 

Examination Exhibits 

Good afternoon, 

The parties’ joint request is granted with the caveat that all parties must provide a complete list of 
exhibits to which they object (and the basis for each objection) to myself and Judge Howard no later 
than close of business on Monday, August 10, as we discussed yesterday. Depending on the number of 
cross-examination exhibits submitted, we will provide a completed exhibit list to the parties on Monday 
or Tuesday. 

Thank you, 

Rayne Pearson 
Administrative Law Director 
(360) 664-1136
rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov
Pronouns: She/her/hers

Respect. Professionalism. Integrity. Accountability. 
www.utc.wa.gov 

From: Gross, Krista (UTC)  
Sent: Wednesday, August 5, 2020 1:40 PM 
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To: Pearson, Rayne (UTC) <rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov>; Howard, Michael (UTC) 
<michael.howard@utc.wa.gov> 
Cc: dwiley@williamskastner.com; bfassburg@williamskastner.com; president@pspilots.org; Gruber, 
Maggi (MGruber@williamskastner.com) <MGruber@williamskastner.com>; 
michelle.delappe@foster.com; seasalt@foster.com; Kelly.Mennemeier@foster.com; 
Steve.Block@foster.com; mjacob@pmsaship.com; mmoore@pmsaship.com; wes.freese@foster.com; 
monique@pacificyachtmanagement.com; Brown, Sally (UTC) <sally.brown@utc.wa.gov>; Fukano, Harry 
(UTC) <harry.fukano@utc.wa.gov>; Kermode, Danny (UTC) <danny.kermode@utc.wa.gov>; LaRue, Ann 
(UTC) <ann.larue@utc.wa.gov>; Sevall, Scott (UTC) <scott.sevall@utc.wa.gov>; DeMarco, Betsy (UTC) 
<betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov> 
Subject: TP-190976 - Puget Sound Pilots - Join Letter Requesting Extension of Time to File Cross 
Examination Exhibits 
Importance: High 
 
I have attached an electronic copy of a joint letter requesting additional time within which to file 
the Exhibit List, Cross Exhibits, Witness List, Time Estimates, and Errata to Exhibits.  This is 
electronic only service.  Please contact me if you have problems opening this document.  
 
Krista L. Gross  
Lead Support 
Office of the Attorney General  
Utilities & Transportation Division  
(360) 664-1194 
 
 
Overnight mail only: 
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, WA 98503 
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